## COMMUNICATIONS THROUGH JULY 19, 2023

- 630. Meeting Notice: The St. Louis County Board of Commissioners will conduct County Board Budget Workshops on July 17, 2023, at 10:30 a.m. at the Government Services Center, St. Louis River Room, 320 W. 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Duluth, MN, and on July 18, 2023, at 9:309 a.m. at the Iron Range Resources & Rehabilitation Administration Building, Conference Room, 4261 Highway 53 South, Eveleth, MN.
- 631. Meeting Notice and Agenda: The St. Louis County Board of Commissioners will conduct a County Board Workshop on July 17, 2023, at 2:00 p.m. at the St. Louis County Virginia Public Works Facility, 7823 Highway 135, Virginia, MN.
- 632. Notice of Public Hearing: The St. Louis County Board of Commissioners will conduct a public hearing at 9:35 a.m., July 25, 2023, at the Proctor City Hall, 100 Pionk Drive, Proctor, MN, to consider the issuance of an Off-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License to The Hideaway Bar, Inc., dba The Hideaway Bar, Unorganized Township 61-13.
- 633. Meeting Notice and Agenda: The Voyageurs National Park (VNP) Clean Water Joint Powers Board will meet July 19, 2023, at 10:00 a.m., at the Thunderbird Lodge, 2170 County Road 139, International Falls, MN.
- 634. Meeting Notice: The St. Louis County Liquor Licensing Committee will meet July 25, 2023, at 8:30 a.m., in Conference Room 102A, Proctor City Hall, 100 Pionk Drive, Proctor, MN.
- 635. Special Meeting of the St. Louis County Law Library Board to discuss contracting for staffing at all law library locations on July 20, 2023, at noon in Courtroom 2 of the Hibbing Courthouse, 1810 12<sup>th</sup> Avenue East, Hibbing, MN.

## Minutes:

- a. Committee of the Whole for June 27, 2023.
- b. Special Board of Appeal and Equalization for Assessment Year 2023, Payable 2024, dated June 21, 2023, and June 22, 2023.

## Reports:

a. Mine Inspector submitting notices of inspections, accidents and to fence mine property.